SHUTTER SEALING FOAM STRIP

GROUTSEAL

Self-adhesive Polyurethane shutter sealing foam strip. Used for prevention of
grout loss through butt joins in metal and wooden formwork.

ADVANTAGES PHYSICAL PROPERTIES/TECHNICAL DATA
® Self-adhesive backing makes Groutseal easy and e Composition: Self-adhesive, open cell Polyurethane
clean to use. foam.
® Supplied in various widths and thicknesses. ® Density: 5mm: 23 kg/m’
® Water based acrylic adhesive makes Groutseal 10 & 15 mm: 20 kg/m’
easy to remove after use. e Colour: White
e Size: 10 Metre rolls available in packs of 100 metres
DIRECTIONS FOR USE in three sizes: 5 mm x 20 mm
e Ensure the sides of the shuttering panels are free of 10 mm x 20 mm
base grit, dust, grease or oil.
15 mm x 20 mm
e Apply Groutseal to the side of a panel by peeling .
off the release paper and sticking the self-adhesive * The c.orrect size to be used depen_ds on the
side to the panel. condition or type of formwork being used.

® Place the next shuttering panel in position firmly up

against Groutseal to ensure that the foam is Whilst this document has been prepared in good faith, Sondor Industries (Pty) Ltd
compressed. accept no contractual liability of any kind to any person in respect of its contents or

any use made thereof, nor must it be assumed that any such use will not infringe any
patent. This document shall form no part of any contract with a customer. The data
supplied on this sheet is typical and in no way reflects the final resultant values of the
respective products.
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CAPE TOWN: Tel: (021) 959 9400, E-mail: Ctn.Sondor@ecobat.com - DURBAN: Tel: (O31705 4220, E-mail: Dbn.Sondor@ecobat.com
JOHANNESBURG: Tel: (O11) 452 4530, E-mail: Jhb.Sondor@ecobat.com - PORT ELIZABETH: Tel: (O41) 486 2231, E-mail: Pe. Sondor@ecobat.com
PRETORIA: Tel: (O12) 803 4471, E-mail: Pta.Sondor@ecobat.com - EXPORTS: Tel: +27-21-959 5900, E-mail: Exports.Sondor@ecobat.com
HEAD OFFICE: Tel: (O21) 959 5900, E-mail: Ho.Sondor@ecobat.com - EASTLONDON AGENT Johnny Grant (043) 743 3067/68
GARDEN ROUTE AGENT: IMPI Wire (044) 802 7300
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